www.recom-power.com REV.: 0/2023 PD-1
DC/DC Converter
RP06-RAW
6 Watt
DIP24
Single and Dual
Output
R

or electric fork-lift trucks. The RP06-RAW is available in an industry standard, compact DIP24 package
and comes with a 3 year warranty.
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note1:  Efficiency is tested at nominal VIN, full load and 25°C
 Note2: Max. Cap load is tested at minimum input and constant resistive load
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[µF]
RP06-1103.3SRAW 36-160 3.3 1800 80 1050
RP06-11005SRAW 36-160 5 1200 81.5 750
RP06-11012SRAW 36-160 12 500 84.5 130
RP06-11015SRAW 36-160 15 400 84 100
RP06-11024SRAW 36-160 24 250 85 39
RP06-11005DRAW 36-160 ±5 ±600 81 ±430
RP06-11012DRAW 36-160 ±12 ±250 85 ±75
RP06-11015DRAW 36-160 ±15 ±200 85 ±56
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
RP06-110 __ _RAW
Single or Dual
Ordering Examples
RP06-1103.3SRAW nom. VIN= 110VDC nom. VOUT= 3.3VDC single output
RP06-11012DRAW nom. VIN= 110VDC nom. VOUT= ±12VDC dual output
UL62368-1 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1-14 certified
IEC/EN62368-1-1 certified
EN50155 compliant
EN50121-3-2 compliant
EN55032 compliant
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 PD-2
RP06-RAW
SeriesDC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load unless otherwise stated)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi-Type
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN= 110VDC 36VDC 110VDC 160VDC
Input Surge Voltage 1s max. 200VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON 36VDC
DC-DC OFF 32VDC 34VDC 35.8VDC
Quiescent Current 4mA
Output Voltage Trimming
refer to
“OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING”
others -10% +10%
nom. VOUT= 15/24VDC -10% +20%
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up Time constant resistive load
Power up 30ms 60ms
CTRL ON/OFF 30ms 60ms
ON/OFF CTRL (3)
refer to “ON/OFF CTRL”
DC-DC ON Open or 3VDC < VCTRL< 12VDC
DC-DC OFF Short or 0VDC < VCTRL< 1.2VDC
Input Current of CTRL pin -0.5mA +0.5mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 2.5mA
Internal Operating Frequency 270kHz 300kHz 330kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (4) 20MHz BW
nom. VOUT= 3.3/5VDC 50mVp-p
nom. VOUT= 12/15VDC 75mVp-p
nom. VOUT= 24VDC 75mVp-p
continued on next page
Notes:
 Note3: The ON/OFF control function is positive logic. The pin voltage is referenced to -Vin pin
 Note4: Measured with: nom. VOUT= 3.3/5/12/15VDC = 10µF/25V X7R  MLCC
      nom. VOUT= 24VDC = 4.7µF/50V X7R  MLCC
Efficiency vs. Load
(@ nom. VIN= 110VDC)
RP06-1103.3SRAW RP06-11005SRAW
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80